## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 029942 Frame 0858. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's street number should read 268 instead of 368.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jiaxi FU	02/06/2013
Hui BIAN	02/06/2013
Shengquan HU	02/06/2013
Lianliang TAI	02/06/2013
Feng CHEN	02/06/2013
Chaoqun CHU	02/06/2013
Qingwei LIU	02/06/2013
Guangren LI	02/06/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lontium Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	4F, Bldg. A, 268 East Furong Rd.
Internal Address:	Economic & Technological Development Zone, HeFei
City:	AnHui
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230601

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13761323

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502295347

**Fax Number**: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

PATENT
REEL: 030137 FRAME: 0529

DP \$40,00 13761323

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNT0058US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Lent	
Signature:	/Daniel P. Lent/	
Date:	04/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=6MX4246#page1.tif source=6MX4246#page2.tif source=6MX4246#page3.tif source=6MX4246#page4.tif source=6MX4246#page5.tif source=6MX4246#page6.tif		



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 11, 2013

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103

502259030

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/08/2013

REEL/FRAME: 029942/0858

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 029771 FRAME 0200. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE

ASSIGNEE'S CITY SHOULD READ ANHUI INSTEAD OF AMHUI.

DOCKET NUMBER:

UNT0058US

ASSIGNOR:

FU, JIAXI

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

BIAN, HUI

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

HU, SHENGQUAN

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

TAI, LIANLIANG

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CHEN, FENG

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CHU, CHAOQUN

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

LIU, QINGWEI

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 030137 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNOR:

LI, GUANGREN

PATENT NUMBER:

DOC DATE: 02/06/2013

ASSIGNEE:

LONTIUM SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
4F, BLDG. A, 368 EAST FURONG RD.
ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT
ZONE, HEFEI
ANHUI, CHINA 230601

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13761323

FILING DATE: 02/07/2013

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD FOR USB INTERFACE AND APPARATUS

THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jiaxi FU	02/06/2013
Hui BIAN	02/06/2013
Shengquan HU	02/06/2013
Lianliang TAI	02/06/2013
Feng CHEN	02/06/2013
Chaoqun CHU	02/06/2013
Qingwei LIU	02/06/2013
Guangren LI	02/06/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lontium Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	4F, Bldg A, 268 East Furong Rd	
Internal Address:	Economic & Technological Development Zone, HeFei	
City:	AmHui	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	230601	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

13761323 **Application Number:** CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 8602860113 860-286-2929 Phone: usptopatent mail@cantor colburn.comEmail: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 Church Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103 ATTORNEY DOCKET UNT0058US NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel P. Lent /Daniel P. Lent/ Signature: 02/07/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=6KS0823#page1.tif source=6KS0823#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2263145 02/07/2013 Receipt Date: \$40 Fee Amount:

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, Jiaxi FU, Hui BIAN, Shengquan HU, Lianliang TAI, Feng CHEN, Chaoqun CHU, Qingwei LIU and Guangren LI of 4F, Bldg A, 268 East Furong Rd, Economic & Technological Development Zone, HeFei, AnHui 230601, P. R. China(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD FOR USB INTERFACE AND APPARATUS THEREOF

which claims priorities to Chinese Patent Applications No. <u>201210355946.0</u> filed 11 September, 2011 & No. <u>201210591694.1</u> filed December 31, 2012, and for which We are about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, London Semiconductor Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of CHINA, having a place of business at 4F, Bldg A, 268 East Furong Rd, Economic & Technological Development Zone, HeFei, AnHul 230601, P. R. China, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications

when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 3013 02.06	Jiaxi FU	L.S.
Date: 2013, 02.06	世慧 Hui BIAN	L,S.
Date: 2013, 02.06	Shengquan HU	L,S.
Date: 2013, 02, 06	母连深 Lianliang TAI	L,S,
Date: 20/3.02.06	Feng CHEM	L.S.
Date: 2017, 07.06	代表 其3 尼泽 Chaoqun CHU	_L.S.
Date: 20/3.02.06	Wingwei LIU	_Ĺ.S.
Date: Zolf. oz. ob		_L.S.

PATENT REEL: 030137 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 04/02/2013**